PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the original Assignment to reflect that the signature dates for the inventors witnesses and or notary match and are consistent previously recorded on Reel 027954 Frame 0822. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Corrected Assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Narendra ARE	02/20/2013
Kenneth MOORE	03/19/2012
Matthew Ryan FERSLEW	01/17/2013
John Clisby BLANTON	01/17/2013
Seung-Woo CHOI	03/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13433829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038164100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: sab@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C. Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MJK-839-2327 PATENT

502236400 REEL: 029839 FRAME: 0552

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Keenan Total Attachments: 8 source=839-2327CorrectedAssignment#page1.tif source=839-2327CorrectedAssignment#page2.tif source=839-2327CorrectedAssignment#page3.tif source=839-2327CorrectedAssignment#page4.tif source=839-2327CorrectedAssignment#page5.tif source=839-2327CorrectedAssignment#page6.tif source=839-2327CorrectedAssignment#page7.tif source=839-2327CorrectedAssignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 029839 FRAME: 0553 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

"CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT"

RE: DOCUMENT ID NO: 501871188

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CORRECTING INFORMATION RECORDED AT REEL 027954, FRAME 0822

PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref.: 839-2327

Commissioner of Patents	
P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Narendra ARE	Name: General Electric Company
Kenneth MOORE	Internal Address:
Matthew Ryan FERSLEW	Street Address: 1 River Road
John Clisby BLANTON	
Seung-Woo CHOI	
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Schenectady
Assignment Merger	State/Country: New York
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 12345
Other Corrected Assignment to reflect that	
the inventors', witnesses' and/or	
notary's signature dates match and	
are consistent with one another	
Execution Date: February 20, 2013	
March 19, 2012	
January 17, 2013	
January 17, 2013	
March 20, 2012	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution A. Patent Application No(s). (1) 13/433,829 	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1
concerning document should be mailed:	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Michael J. Keenan	⊠ Enclosed
T	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11 th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.
<u> </u>	E THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Michael J. Keenan /Michael J	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name of Person Signing Signa Reg No. 32, 106	ature Date

Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT REEL: 029839 FRAME: 0554

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer) and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

Narendra ARE of Greenville, South Carolina US; Kenneth MOORE of Greenville, South Carolina US; Matthew Ryan FERSLEW of Johnson City, Tennessee US; John Clisby BLANTON of Simpsonville, South Carolina, US; Seung-Woo CHOI of Greenville, South Carolina US;

hereby sell and assign to **General Electric Company**, a **New York Corporation**, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the non-provisional application for United States Patent currently entitled

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PURGING A GAS TURBINE ROTOR

Executed concurrently herewith,

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do

Page 1 of 6

everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

(0)	e. Nosmase		02/20/2013
	Narendra ARE	· December	Date
Witnesse	•		
Name:	Laure Hansen	Date:	2/20/2013
	Signature of witness LAURA HANSEN Printed name of witness		
Name:	Signature of witness	_ Date: _	2/20/2013.
	Printed name of witness		
SECTION	N BELOW FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	NING IN PR	ESENCE OF A NOTARY
STATE C)F)		
	ss):		
COUNTY	OF)		
This day of, 2013, before me personally came the above-named, Narendra ARE, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
	-	- 0//6/	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:		

Page 2 of 6

Reusall	19 March 2012	
/ Kenneth MOORE	Date	
Witnessed by:	Date: 19 MARCH 2012	
Name: July James	Date: MARCH Zorc	
Signature of witness OLIVEL C. SAMS — Brinted name of witness		
Name: John Areene	Date: 19 March 2012	
Signature of witness	mention i i i suum faran a side manudigai jää alka kajakinese Mili mendestillä Mili malana aasaana massii ili ili iseena	
JOHN GREENE	,	
Printed name of witness		
SECTION BELOW FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
STATE OF)		
ss):		
COUNTY OF)		
This day of, 2012, before me personally came the above-named, Kenneth MOORE, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
****	Notary Public	
My Commission Expires:		

الله الما الموادية المارية			
	Jan		January 17, 2013
	Matthew Ryan FERSLEW		January 17, 2013 Date
Witness	ed by:		
Name:	Oller	Date:	01/17/2013
	Signature of witness		-
Name:	Printed name of witness	Date:	01/17/2013
, (6,7,10,1	Signature of witness Gang Liu		
	Printed name of witness		
SECTIO	ON BELOW FOR USE ONLY IF SIG	NING IN I	PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
STATE	OF)		
	ss)	*	
COUNT	Y OF)		
This day of, 2013, before me personally came the above-named, Matthew Ryan FERSLEW, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
		***************************************	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:		

Dan RP.	/ /-
Man Clarky Man trong	01/17/2013
John Clisby BLANTON	Date
Withessed by: Name: Luci Sams TV	Date: 01/17/2013
Signature of witness OLIVER C. SAMS IV	
Printed name of witness Name:	Date: 01/17/2013
Signature of witness	
Printed name of witness	
SECTION BELOW FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	NING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
STATE OF)	
ss):	
COUNTY OF)	
This day of above-named, John Clisby BLANTON, to me executed the foregoing assignment, who ack same of his/her own free will for the purpose	nowledged to me that he/she executed the
-	Notary Public
My Commission Expires:	•

Main	3/20/2012	
Seung-Woo CHOI	Date	
Witnessed by:		
Name: Guven Yuceson	Date: 3/20/2012	
Signature of witness		
Name: Printed name of witness Signature of witness	Date: 3/20/20/2	
Printed name of witness	··	
SECTION BELOW FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	IING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY	
STATE OF)		
ss):		
COUNTY OF)		
This, 2012, before me personally came the above-named, Seung-Woo CHOI, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
My Commission Expires:	Notary Public	
my commodor Expires.		